PAWTUCKET BOARD OF APPEALS

Notice is hereby given that Zoning Board of Review of the city of
Pawtucket will be in session in City Hall, Pawtucket, Rhode Island at
6:30 P.M., on Monday, January 28, 2013 in the City Council Chambers,
and any continuation thereof when all persons will be heard for or
against the granting of the following applications for variance or

exceptions to the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Pawtucket.

1. Arex Realty LLC applicant and owner of property located at 1101
Newport Avenue further identified as Tax Assessor’s Plat 12 Lot 738
located in a “RT” Residential Two Family Zone requests a use
variance under Section 410-12(11)(E) for a car wash facility. Also,
dimensional variances under Section 410-78 and Section 410-86 for

signage and parking not in compliance with the regulations.

2. Paul G. Roque applicant and owner of property located at 642
Newport Avenue further identified as Tax Assessor’s Plat 28 Lot 981
located in a “RS” Residential Single Family Zone requests a
dimensional variance under Section 410-88.C for a monument sign

not in conformance with regulations.

3. Applicant Federal Health and Sunoco, Inc. owner of property
located at 35 Cedar Street further identified as Tax Assessor’s Plat 53

Lot 624 located in a “CG” Commercial General Zone request a special



use permit under Section 410-88.D.(2) for an electronic message

center.

4. Applicant New Cingular Wireless PCS and St. John the Baptist
owner of property located at 72 Slater Street further identified as Tax
Assessor’s Plat 52 Lot 790 located in a “RM” Residential Multi-Family
Zone seeks a use variance under Section 410-12-16(H) and a
dimensional variance under Section 410-60(H) and Section 410-113(A)
for a personal communications system not in compliance with the

regulations.

5. Applicant Fast Cash Pawn and Check Cashers, Inc., and CSEF,
LLC owners of property located at 846-848 Newport Avenue further
identified as Tax Assessor’'s Plat 18 Lot 847 located in a “CG”
Commercial General Zone requests special use permit under Section
410-88.D.(2) and a dimensional variances under Section 410-60(W)(7)
and Section 410-86(B) for an electronic message center not in

compliance with the regulations.

6. Numan Janoudi applicant and owner of property located at 45
Pearson Avenue further identified as Tax Assessor’s Plat 36 Lot 94
located in a “RT” Residential Two Family Zone requests a
dimensional variance under Section 410-44 for a 5’ side yard setback

not in compliance with the regulations.

7. Applicant Pawtucket GR Restaurant, LLC and Akshaj Hospitality,



LLC owner of property located at 2 George Street further identified as
Tax Assessor’s Plat 53 Lot 540 located in a “RE” Residential Elevator
Zone request a use variance under Section 410-12(7)(C&D) for a patio

addition not in compliance with the regulations.

8. Patterson Realty Corporation applicant and owner of property
located at 63-73 Patterson Avenue further identified as Tax
Assessor’s Plat 57 Lot 531 located in a “MQO” Industrial Open Zone
request a special use permit under Section 410-60(F),

Section 410-60(J), Section 410-12(1)(D) and Section 410-60(T) and a
use variance under

Section 410-12(1)(L) for a mixed commercial/residential use not in

compliance with the regulations.

*Possibly vote on agenda.

Douglas McKinnon
Chairperson

Board of Appeals

City Hall is accessible to people with disabilities. Individuals
requesting services of an interpreter for the hearing impaired must
notify the City Clerk at 728-0500 (TDD #722-8239) 72 hours before the

meeting date.



